
COMPONENT WEIGHTS LB. KGS.    
      
Complete Crane c/w Full       
Counterweight, Swing Jib, Block       
and Ball      
      
Main Unit c/w Cwt #6 & #7 132,276 60 000    
      
Counterweights      
1- Base Plate   24,250 11 000    
2 – Plate 22,046 10 000    
3 – Plate 22,046 10 000    
4 – Plate 22,046 10 000    
5 – Plate 22,046 10 000    
6 - Auxiliary Winch & Cast    Steel 
Fixed on Turntable 

4,409 2 000    

      
Total Counterweight 116,843 53 000    
      
Boom Dolly Nelson CBC50RT 8,500 3 856    
 - Tire Size 11R22.5      
      
      
      
ADDITIONAL WEIGHTS      
      
165t – 7 Sheave Block 3,851 1 747    
      
80t – 5 Sheave Block 2,127 965    
      
20t – Single Sheave Block 1,344 610    
      
19t – Ball 1,202 545    
      
      
Hydraulic Swingaway Jib 36’ – 59’ 5,512 2 500    
       
Jib Insert 26’    1,350 612    
      
Jib Insert 26’ 1,350 612    
      
4 – 5’ x 7’ Steel Mats 6,000 2 721    
      
4 – Steel Pads ea. 110 50    
      
Front and Rear Outrigger Pads (4) 441 200    
      
Tire Size  20.5R25      

GROVE MODEL GMK5225 - 225 TON CAPACITY
TRANSPORTATION SPECS - All Terrain Cranes
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dimensions
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Ra = Radius all wheels steered
*Lowered
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1. 4,409 lb. (2 000 kg.) Bolted (Auxiliary Hoist or IPO)
2. 24,251 lb. (11 000 kg.) Baseplate
3. 22 046 lb. (10 000 kg.) Stacking
4. 22,046 lb. (10 000 kg.) Stacking

Counterweight Configuration lb.(kg.)

4,409 (2 000)

28,660 (13 000)

50,706 (23 000)

72,753 (33 000)

94,799 (43 000)

116,845 (53 000) 3

3

2

counterweight
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Trailing Boom (Mercedes)

Boom over front (Mercedes)

Unit Configuration:

45’ – 210’ boom

Outrigger pads stowed on unit

10 X 8 X 10 drive/steer

Main and auxiliary hoists with cable

36 – 59 ft. hydraulic luffing swingaway

Additional oil cooler

20.5 tires

3 axle boom dolly (5,700 lb. / 3 050 kg)

weight proposal

Dolly 2 Rear Axles 3 Front Axles
42,396 lb. 44,455 lb. 53,347 lb.

(19 231 kg) (20 165 kg) (24 198 kg)
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